

OFFICE OF THE LAKE COUNTY RECORDER

LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER 2293 NORTH MAIN STREET CROWN POINT, INDIANA 46307

MICHAEL B. BROWN
Recorder

PHONE (219) 755-3730 FAX (219) 755-3257

NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of RECORDED LA REESENTEDY REATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD RECORDER

2019-067966

2019 October 3

10:47:06 AM

Type of Document

| AMOUNT \$ | 20 | V |
|------------|----------|--------|
| | | |
| CASHCHECK# | 820 | 764210 |
| OVERAGE_ | | |
| COPY | | |
| NON-CONF_ | <u> </u> | / |
| DEPUTY | 4 | |

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT: Beacon Pointe of Cedar Lake, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana located in Lake County, in the State of Indiana.

CONVEY AND WARRANT TO: MHI Homes, LLC an Indiana corporation of Lake county in the State of Indiana for and in consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following Real Estate in Lake County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

Lot 39 in Beacon Pointe - Unit 2 Planned Unit Development, an Addition to the Town of Cedar Lake, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 111 page 54, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, and as amended by Certificate of Correction recorded May 21, 2019 as Document No. 2019 030189.

Property Address: 13933 Breakwater Lane, Cedar Lake, IN 46303 Parcel No.: 45-15-27-353-003.000-014

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for 2019 payable in 2020 and subsequent years.
- 2. Rights or claims of parties in possession not shown by the public
- 3. Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, or other matters which would be disclosed by an accurate survey of the premises.
- 4. Covenants, easements and/or restrictions which may appear of record on the recorded plat of subdivision

Jocument 15 The undersigned person (\$\sigma\$) half of the Grantor nager of the Limited by a proper meeting and vote represent and certify that the Liability Company and have bee of the Limited LiabiTites Opportunent is the property of his deed.

Grantor hereby certifies and a set Country of goos theone tax is due by virtue of this deed. 1974

Dated this 1974 day of SEPTEMBER, 2019
IN WITNESS WHEROF, the said Beacon Pointe of Cedar Lake, LLC, an Indiana limited liability Corporation has caused this deed to be executed by Dean E. Schilling, its managing member.

Beacon Pointe of Cedar Lake, LLC, an Indiana Limited Liability Company

Schilling, Managing Member STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within maned Dean E. Schilling, managing member of said Limited Liability Company and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed for and on behalf of said Grantor and by its authority.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial seal this 197H day of SEPTENBER, 2019.

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O OFFICIAL SEAL PAULA M. BARTOLOMEL pares: 9-7-29 County of Residence:

My Comm. Expires Sept. 7, 2023

This document premared by: Dean E. Schilling
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by

Grantees Address and Tax Bill mailing address: 2300 Ramblewood, Suite A, Highland, IN

Return to: MHI Homes, LLC, 2300 Ramblewood, Suite A, Highland, IN 46322

29370

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY IC FNW1903589

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER FIDELITY - HIGHLAND

OCT 03 2019

FnW1903589

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

CK#1820704210